BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Petition by Mpower Communications )
Corp. and Florida Digital Network, Inc. for )
Expedited temporary and permanent relief ) Docket No. 030301
Against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. )
For alleged anticompetitive conduct regarding )
Florida Digital Network, Inc.’s proposed )
Acquisition of assets and customer base of )

)

)

Mpower Communications Corp.

FLORIDA DIGITAL NETWORK, INC.’S NOTICE OF SERVING ITS FIRST SET OF
INTERROGATORIES (NOS.1-18) ON BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

Florida Digital Network, Inc. d/b/a FDN Communications, (“FDN”) hereby provides
notice that it has served its First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1 — 18) on BellSouth

Telecommunications, Inc. and copied same to staff and the parties to this docket.

Respectfully submitted, this/ /day of July 2003.
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FDN Communications

390 North Orange Ave.

Suite 2000

Orlando, FL 32801

407-835-0460

mfeil@floridadigital.net
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was sent by e-mail and regular mail

to the persons listed below, other thap those marked xjth an(*) who have been sent a
copy via overnight mail, this / g day of Mz\/ , 2003.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. * 7 Ms. Fefléa Banks

Nancy B. White/James Meza 111 Florida Public Service Commission
C/O Ms. Nancy H. Sims 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

150 S. Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850

Suite 400 fbanks@psc.state.fl.us

Tallahassee, FL 32301-1556

nancy.sims@bellsouth.com AT&T/TCG

Lisa A. Riley/Virginia C. Tate
1200 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Comcast Phone of Florida, LLC Suite 8100

1500 Market Street Atlanta, GA 30309

34" Floor, East Tower

Philadelphia, PA 19102-2148 Mpower Communications Corp
Richard Heatter/Russell I Zuckerman

Womble Carlyle Law Firm (GA) 175 Sully’s Trail

Loretta A. Cecil, Esq. Suite 300

1201 West Peachtree Street Pittsford, NY 14534-4558

Suite 3500 rheatter@mpowercom.com

Atlanta, GA 30309 rzuckerman@mpowercom.com

lcecil@wesr.com

AT&T

Tracy Hatch

101 North Monroe Street
Suite 700

Tallahassee, FL 32301
thatch@att.com

c
Matthew Feil

Florida Digital Network
390 North Orange Avenue
Suite 2000

Orlando, FL 32801

(407) 835-0460
mfeil@floridadigital.net




